

RELIGARE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935
Regd. Office : 1407, 14th Floor, Chiranjiv Tower, 43 , Nehru Place , New Delhi – 110019



Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	March 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2025	March 31, 2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Revenue from Operations	2.76	3.76	323.29	625.67	1,178.10	2,02,840.20	1,66,442.99	1,85,568.95	7,35,423.64	6,23,478.61
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items, and share in loss of joint venture)	(514.86)	(1,335.93)	(1,499.07)	(4,111.74)	(7,187.55)	22,211.14	(7,890.41)	606.20	24,330.01	21,734.04
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year before Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items and share in loss of joint venture)	(514.86)	(1,335.93)	(1,499.07)	(4,111.74)	(7,187.55)	22,211.14	(7,890.41)	23,640.82	24,330.01	44,768.66
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year (after Tax and Non-Controlling Interest)	(1,805.93)	(1,344.87)	(1,515.12)	(3,809.02)	(6,582.30)	17,707.29	(7,977.54)	20,655.00	25,119.71	40,183.22
5 Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	33,065.37	33,060.57	32,972.12	33,065.37	32,972.12	33,065.37	33,060.57	32,972.12	33,065.37	32,972.12
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				1,75,912.59	1,79,344.32				2,18,516.93	2,01,342.00
7 Earnings Per Share (EPS) before and after extraordinary items (of Rs 10/- each, fully paid up)										
a. Basic EPS (Rs)	(0.54)	(0.41)	(0.45)	(1.14)	(1.98)	3.00	(1.30)	3.80	3.79	7.13
b. Diluted EPS (Rs)	(0.54)	(0.41)	(0.45)	(1.14)	(1.98)	2.98	(1.30)	3.76	3.78	7.07

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.religare.com and Stock Exchanges' website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/
Praveen Kumar Tripathi

Non-Executive Chairperson & Independent Director

Place: New Delhi
Date : May 20, 2025

Phone: 011 – 42725676 | Website: www.religare.com | E-mail: investorservices@religare.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025											
(Amount in Indian rupees lakhs, except share data and where otherwise stated)											
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Quarter Ended Mar. 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec. 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar. 31, 2024	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2025	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar. 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec. 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar. 31, 2024	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2025	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024
		Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income	13,682.65	12,763.34	12,312.56	51,791.08	42,818.23	13,682.99	12,763.48	12,316.42	52,526.33	42,685.83
2.	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,387.38	2,321.63	2,656.72	9,328.66	8,981.10	2,380.38	2,321.52	2,555.54	9,364.37	8,967.53
3.	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,387.38	2,321.63	2,656.72	9,328.66	8,981.10	2,380.38	2,321.52	2,555.54	9,364.37	8,967.53
4.	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,763.29	1,728.20	1,872.32	6,936.99	6,603.07	1,756.13	1,728.16	1,768.18	6,942.85	6,522.69
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,752.35	1,727.97	1,881.41	6,926.04	6,612.16	1,747.01	1,727.76	1,773.92	6,931.81	6,528.43
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.5/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year ended)	-	-	-	35,389.88	29,044.13	-	-	-	35,322.13	28,980.58
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.05/- each) (Not Annualised):										
	a) Basic	4.47	4.38	4.75	17.58	16.74	4.46	4.38	4.59	17.57	16.58
	b) Diluted	4.47	4.38	4.75	17.58	16.74	4.46	4.38	4.59	17.57	16.58

The above Financial results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 20, 2025.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.likhitha.co.in) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.

Date : 20/05/2025
Place : Hyderabad

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Likhitha Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Gaddipati Srinivasa Rao
Managing Director
DIN : 01710775

STAR CEMENT LIMITED

CIN : L26942ML2001PLC006663

Regd.Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliéhriat,
Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210

Phone: +91 91474 15110

Email: investors@starcement.co.in; website: www.starcement.co.in



Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ in Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	66,270.00	45,420.10	88,439.37	2,00,621.13	2,93,338.83	1,05,711.38	72,127.72	92,136.37	3,17,396.13	2,93,713.22
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	5,432.68	(6,670.23)	11,641.52	(8,477.12)	33,893.88	17,143.64	760.86	14,113.79	22,567.41	42,357.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	5,432.68	(6,670.23)	11,641.52	(8,477.12)	33,893.88	17,143.64	760.86	14,113.79	22,567.41	42,357.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	3,684.73	(4,430.85)	7,346.35	(5,846.50)	22,069.79	12,311.94	904.52	8,766.67	16,882.26	29,511.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	3,706.14	(4,442.59)	7,400.45	(5,860.30)	21,937.80	12,369.24	883.84	8,816.76	16,876.58	29,374.07
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)										
- Basic (₹)	0.91	(1.10)	1.82	(1.45)	5.46	3.05	0.22	2.17	4.18	7.30
- Diluted (₹)	0.91	(1.10)	1.82	(1.45)	5.46	3.05	0.22	2.17	4.18	7.30

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above financial results has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on May 21, 2025. The same has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified opinion thereon.
- The Consolidated results include results of its subsidiaries Star Cement Meghalaya Limited (SCML), Star Century Global Cement Private Limited (SCGCP), Star Smart Building Solutions Limited (SSBSL) (formerly known as Star Cement (I) Limited (SCIL), Star Cement North East Limited (SCNEL), Ri Pnar Cement Private Limited (RPCPL) and Kopili Cement (I) Private Limited (KCPL).
- SCNEL had commenced its cement production at its grinding unit located at Guwahati on March 12, 2024. The subsidiary has opted to pay lower income tax under section 115BAB of the Income Tax Act, 1961. During the year, the Parent company has also commissioned its Clinkerisation plant with installed capacity of 3.3 MTPA at Lumshnong on April 21, 2024.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are arrived at as difference between Audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the Unaudited published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial years which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.starcement.co.in. The same can also be accessed through the QR code given below.



Date: May 21, 2025
Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
For Star Cement Limited
Sd/-
Sajjan Bhajanka
Chairman
DIN: 00246043

INDO TECH

INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

CIN: L29113TN1992PLC022011

Regd. Office : Survey No. 153-210, Illuppapattu Village, Near Rajakulam,
Kancheepuram (Dist.) Tamilnadu - 631561. Tel: +91 44 27281858
Email: info@indo-tech.com | Website: www.indo-tech.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2025

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended 31-Mar-25	Quarter ended 31-Dec-24	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24	Year ended 31-Mar-25	Year ended 31-Mar-24
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from Operations	21,141	18,368	17,760	62,822	50,992
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,430	2,885	2,707	8,598	5,728
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,430	2,885	2,707	8,598	5,728
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,098	1,927	2,557	6,388	4,686
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,105	1,915	2,571	6,359	4,626
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	27,250	27,250	20,862	27,250	20,862
Earnings per share (EPS) (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	19.75	18.15	24.08	60.15	44.12

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.indo-tech.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For INDO-TECH TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

Place : Chennai
Date : May 20, 2025

Mr. Purushothaman M
Chief Executive Officer and Whole-Time Director
DIN : 11074637

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

It is to bring to the kind attention of all stakeholders that in the publication of Form B dated 18.05.2025 in Financial Express, Kolkata Edition, an inadvertent error has occurred. Instead of 'Glory Furnishers Pvt. Ltd.', the name was incorrectly mentioned as 'Parallax Decor Pvt. Ltd.'. All other contents of the publication remain correct and unchanged. The error is regretted.

Glory Furnishers Private Limited
Reg No: IBBI/PA-003/00359/
2021-2022/13763
Date: 22/05/2025 Place: Delhi



Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-2025	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2024
1	Revenue from Operations	501.70	459.11	72.63	1,612.84
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional item and tax	(424.03)	(101.08)	(1,443.91)	(680.29)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax	(424.03)	(101.08)	(1,443.91)	(680.29)
4	Profit / (loss) after tax	(416.86)	(100.88)	(1,377.86)	(706.11)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(430.15)	(100.88)	(1,377.86)	(719.40)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs. 10 each)	2,395.24	1,916.19	1,916.19	2,395.24
7	Total reserves	NA	NA	NA	2,779.55
8	Earnings per equity share: Basic: Diluted:	(2.16) (1.07)	(0.55) (0.28)	(7.19) (7.19)	(3.62) (3.91)

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-2025	31-Dec-2024	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2024
1	Revenue from Operations	286.31	142.43	0.00	437.98
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional item and tax	(453.99)	(204.52)	(12.04)	(868.15)
3	Profit / (loss) before tax	(453.99)	(204.52)	(12.04)	(868.15)
4	Profit / (loss) after tax	(453.99)	(204.52)	(18.61)	(868.22)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(460.46)	(204.52)	(18.61)	(874.69)

Notes:

- The audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 20, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- Previous figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of three month and year ended March 31, 2025, are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.gttdata.ai. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Date: 20-05-2025
Place: Sangli

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Pankaj Ramesh Samant
Managing Director
DIN: 06799990

+91 7719913351
info@gttdata.ai

CIN: L62099WB1966PLC218625
www.gttdata.ai

Registered Office :
80 Burdola Street, Barabazar,
Kolkata, West Bengal - 700007

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

THE BIGGEST CAPITAL
ONE CAN POSSESS

KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Read to Lead